

**AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 25-0013
(1st Reader Copy)**

By: Councilmember Porter

{To be offered to the Public Health and Environment Committee}

Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “expanding” and substitute “allowing expanded”; and, on that same page, in line 5, strike “providing” and substitute “allowing”; and on that same page, in line 7, strike “requiring, without prior approval, mandatory” and substitute “allowing”; on that same page, in line 8 strike “expanding” and substitute “allowing expanded”; on page 2, before line 6, insert “(A) IN GENERAL.”; and, on that same page, in line 6, strike “(A)”; and, on page 5, in line 26, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”; and, on page 6, in line 5, strike “THE LISTED SERVICES SHALL” and substitute “THE SERVICES LISTED IN SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION MAY”; and, on that same page, in line 8, strike “**MANDATORY FOLLOW-UP**” and substitute “**FOLLOW-UP**”; and, on that same page, in lines 11 and 19, in each instance, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”; and, on that same page, in line 27, before “DEPARTMENT” insert “HEALTH”; and, on that same page, strike beginning with “OF” in line 28 down through and including “OF” in line 29 and substitute “MAY ADOPT RULES AND REGULATIONS TO CARRY OUT”.